	(520)
	Delinquency learning from peers of youths in the community



	
	Please select the current situation of youths in the community.
	No
	Rather little
	Average
	Rather a lot
	Very much

	1.
	How many times do youths in the community copy their friends’ effective methods of committing crimes?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	2.
	How many times do their friends’ effective methods of committing crimes stimulate youths in the community to learn from them?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	3.
	How many times do youths in the community integrate their friends’ different ways of committing crimes?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	4.
	How many times do youths in the community learn from their friends’ when they commit crimes?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	5.
	How many times do youths in the community try to remember their friends’ effective methods of committing crimes?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
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 Please select  the   current  situation   of   youths in the  community .  No  Rather  little  Average  Rather a  lot  Very  much  

1.  How many times do  youths in the community   copy  their   friend s ’  effective methods of  committing crimes?  1  2  3  4  5  

2.  How many times do  their   friend s ’ effective method s   of committing crimes  stimulate  youths in the  community   to learn from  them?  1  2  3  4  5  

3.  How many times do   youths in the  community   integrate  their   friend s ’  different ways of  committing crimes?  1  2  3  4  5  

4.  How many times  do  youths in the community   learn from  their  friend s ’  when  they   commit  crimes?  1  2  3  4  5  

5.  How many times  do  youths in the community   try to remember  their   friend s ’ effective methods  of committing crimes?  1  2  3  4  5  

     

